As a result of the Acquisition, Holdings is a wholly-owned by Berry Plastics Group with assets, liabilities and an
equity structure that will not be comparable to historical periods.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to represent what our results
of operations and financial condition would have been had the Kerr Acquisition and the Acquisition actually occurred
as of the dates indicated, nor does it project our results of operations for any future period or our financial condition at
any future date.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with “Risk
Factors,” “Selected Historical Financial Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations,”  our historical consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus and the
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto, appearing in our November 14, 2006 10-Q, incorporated by
reference herein.

-55-

Edgar Filing: Berry Plastics Acquisition CORP X - Form 424B3

76

BPC Holding Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of July 1, 2006

(dollars in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 35,251 $ (15,251(a)) $ 20,000
Accounts receivable (less allowance for doubtful
accounts of $6,376 at July 1, 2006) 166,924 — 166,924
Inventories 163,354 — 163,354
Other current assets 37,868 — 37,868

Total current assets 403,397 (15,251) 388,146

Property, plant and equipment (less accumulated
depreciation) 436,470 — 436,470
Intangible assets 833,419 1,014,894(b) 1,848,313

Total assets $ 1,673,286 $ 999,643 $ 2,672,929

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 97,310 $ —$ 97,310
Accrued interest 17,046 (17,046(c)) —
Other current liabilities 74,804 — 74,804
Current portion of long-term debt 14,419 (1,200(d)) 13,219

Total current liabilities 203,579 (18,246) 185,333

Long-term debt, less current portion 1,121,401 762,039(e) 1,883,440
Other liabilities 120,637 — 120,637

Total liabilities 1,445,617 743,793 2,189,410
Total stockholders’ equity 227,669 255,850(f) 483,519

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 1,673,286 $ 999,643 $ 2,672,929

-56-

Edgar Filing: Berry Plastics Acquisition CORP X - Form 424B3

77

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
(dollars in thousands)

(a) This adjustment reflects the elimination of cash of $35,251 not being acquired in the Acquisition plus a draw of
$20,000 on the revolving line of credit at closing for general working capital purposes.
(b) The Acquisition will be accounted for as a purchase. Preliminarily, we have allocated the excess of the purchase
price over the net assets acquired to goodwill (included in intangible assets). Under GAAP, goodwill is not amortized